
February 8, 2026 TOKYO 1R 

TOKYO
1

Post Time

 10:05
1R 
DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen

1400m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Bk

No

Hs

No

CPU

Sel

Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1000m
Dirt 1200m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Satono Genesis C3 42 TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Dec 20/25 34 5CHUKYO5 Nov 24/25 41 5TOKYO6 Oct 26/25 40 4TOKYO9

Shoot the Moon(JPN)
Yusuke Hara NAKD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 16th /18 No.11 Fav.16 10th /18 No.16 Fav.13 9th /18 No. 2 Fav.14

1 1 Moon Ecology Bay Shinichi Ito NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 414 -4 R Sameshima 56.0 418 0 Y Hara 56.0 418     Y Hara 56.0                     
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Good 2:04.4 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.8 1400m Turf Good 1:24.4       

Nissei Bokujo Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ------------16-- 12-14-16 35.9F 35.8-36.7 14-14 34.0F 35.3-34.0 10-11 34.8F 35.9-34.9
Naoki Kubo <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.3 6 W 0 0 0 0 Lord Merveille(JPN(1.9) Mikki d'Amour(JPN)(1.5) Egon Urrea(JPN)(1.1)
Al Ain G3 28 TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Oct 19/25 27 4TOKYO7

Senno Win(JPN) Shoma Sato NAKD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
54.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 18th /18 No.15 Fav.18

1 2 Iguazu Falls Bay Michio Minamida NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 460     S Sato 53.0                                         
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:54.8             

Okaribe Bokujo Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 18-18-18 36.7F 38.6-34.0
Masatoshi Asano <-[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Brown Banana(JPN)(4.6)
Matera Sky F3 40 TKOD 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.0 Nov 23/25 38 5TOKYO5 Nov 8/25 34 5TOKYO1 Oct 19/25 38 4NIIGATA2 Jul 12/25 37 2FUKUSHIMA5

Majin Taxi(JPN) Hatsuya Kowata NAKD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.1 10th /16 No.10 Fav.13 8th /15 No.14 Fav. 9 7th /15 No.11 Fav.10 9th /14 No. 1 Fav. 4

2 3 Neo Vacherin Chestnut Masashi Fukayama NIGD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 486 0 H Yoshida 55.0 486 +2 Y Nagaoka 55.0 484 -6 Y Nagaoka 55.0 490     S Imamura 53.0           
(Speightstown) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1300m Dirt Stand 1:21.6 1300m Dirt Stand 1:21.8 1200m Dirt Muddy 1:13.5 1150m Dirt Stand 1:11.9    

Shimokobe Farm Total 0.0.0.4 ALLD 0.0.0.4 ---------------- 10-10 37.6F 30.1-37.6 8-8 38.7F 29.4-37.1 9-9 37.8F 34.6-36.5 7-7 38.7F 32.0-38.0
Kentaro Yui <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Lord Stradale(JPN)(1.3) Plumeria Lino(JPN)(2.5) Mont Saint Golden((2.4) Show Rebirth(JPN)(1.9)
Kitasan Black C3 37 TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Nov 29/25 37 5TOKYO7 Nov 15/25 45 5TOKYO3 Sep 28/25 34 4NAKAYAMA9

Nanyo Loyal(JPN) Hironobu Tanabe NAKD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 10th /12 No. 6 Fav. 4 9th /13 No. 6 Fav.10 13th /17 No.14 Fav. 5

2 4 Outsmart Dark Bay Eiji Nakadate NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 458 +2 D Sasaki 56.0 456 +10 K Matsuyama 56.0 446     K Matsuyama 55.0                     
(Black Tide) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:49.2 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.6 2000m Turf Firm 2:04.2       

Tanikawa Stud Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 4-4-5 35.2F 36.0-34.4 2-2-2 34.9F 37.0-34.1 2-4-8 37.6F 36.5-35.0
Tokuya Nakamura <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.3 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Brigantine(JPN)(1.3) Olufsen(JPN)(0.8) Epic Flight(JPN)(3.0)
Le Vent Se Leve G3 14 TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0   

Joy Green(JPN) Shuto Kobayashi NAKD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0

3 5 Escorpion Bay Takafumi Aoki NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                

Ito Bokujo Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Ryoji Nishimura ALLT 0.0.0.0

Tanino Frankel F3 29 TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Dec 21/25 28 5NAKAYAMA6

Atsunkel(JPN) Daichi Shibata NAKD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 15th /16 No. 7 Fav.16

3 6 Atsuko Bay Masashi Fukayama NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 548     H Kowata 55.0                                         
(Frankel) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Muddy 1:16.7             

Fujisawa Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ------------15-- 15-15 37.8F 34.9-37.4
Kentaro Yui <-[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 6 W 0 0 0 0 Fancies(JPN)(4.4)
Drefong F3 39 TKOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 Dec 27/25 39 5NAKAYAMA7 Oct 13/25 38 4TOKYO5 Sep 20/25 33 4NAKAYAMA6 Sep 6/25 39 4NAKAYAMA1

Dre Dre(JPN) Akihide Tsumura NAKD 0.0.0.3 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.2 6th /15 No. 3 Fav.10 6th /13 No. 1 Fav.10 8th /13 No.12 Fav. 5 7th /16 No. 7 Fav.12

4 7 3 Daiwa Dresser Bay Daiki Yajima NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 454 +2 A Tsumura 55.0 452 +6 K Nagahama 53.0 446 -2 F Ishigami 52.0 448     F Ishigami 52.0           
(Gio Ponti) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Good 1:13.2 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.9 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:58.7 1200m Dirt Good 1:14.0    

Yano Bokujo Total 0.0.0.4 ALLD 0.0.0.4 ---------- 6---- 15-15 36.9F 34.1-38.4 7-7 37.9F 36.1-37.6 8-6-6 42.3F 37.2-40.2 11-11 37.6F 34.7-37.8
My Stallion <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 5 W 0 0 0 0 Koji Hara(JPN)(0.7) Edge Acute(JPN)(1.4) La Fleur de Pierre(3.0) Arde Top Gun(JPN)(1.5)
Mozu Ascot C3 48 1,500,000 Yen TKOD 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.1 Jan 17/26 48 1NAKAYAMA6 Nov 9/25 37 5TOKYO2 Oct 19/25 37 4TOKYO7 Sep 28/25 38 4NAKAYAMA9

Nucleotide(JPN) Yoshitomi Shibata NAKD 0.0.1.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.1.1 3rd /16 No.13 Fav. 6 10th /16 No. 3 Fav.10 7th /13 No.10 Fav. 4 8th /16 No. 3 Fav.11

4 8 2 Snp Chestnut Masao Kasuya NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 484 +12 Y Shibata 57.0 472 +2 Y Shibata 56.0 470 +8 Y Shibata 56.0 462     Y Shibata 55.0           
(Frankel) Four Seasons 0.0.1.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.2 1600m Dirt Good 1:40.2 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.8 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.7    

Kosho Bokujo Total 0.0.1.3 ALLD 0.0.1.3 ---- 3---------- 2-2 38.7F 34.4-38.6 1-1 39.8F 35.4-37.2 6-6 38.6F 35.8-38.5 14-13 37.1F 35.2-37.4
Tomio Ono <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 2 Santo Mare(JPN)(0.2) Saint Lazare(JPN)(2.6) Reflex(JPN)(1.5) Sanono Alpen(JPN)(2.1)
Kitasan Black C3 14 TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0   

Jupiter Tesoro(JPN)
Akira Sugawara NAKD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0

5 9 Shailene Bay Noboru Takagi NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Black Tide) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                

Paca Paca Farm Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Ryotokuji Kenji Holdings Co. ALLT 0.0.0.0

Mr Melody C3 36 560,000 Yen TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Dec 20/25 35 5NAKAYAMA5 Dec 7/25 34 5NAKAYAMA2

Bare Handed Catch(JPN)
Rachel King NAKD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 5th /16 No.10 Fav. 5 12th /16 No. 5 Fav.12

5 10 Dear Lumo Bay Masakazu Ikegami NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 488 -4 K Ogino 56.0 492     K Maruta 56.0                               
(Scat Daddy) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.2 1200m Turf Firm 1:11.3          

Fuji Farm Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ------------ 5-- 13-12 37.7F 34.3-38.2 8-11 35.7F 34.8-34.6
Yoshiaki Kobayashi <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 6 W 0 0 0 0 Spieler(JPN)(0.7) Samuhara(JPN)(1.9)
Orfevre C3 24 TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Dec 13/25 26 5NAKAYAMA3 Oct 12/25 38 4TOKYO4

Ocea Fairmont(JPN) Daisuke Sasaki NAKD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 11th /16 No. 2 Fav. 6 10th /12 No.11 Fav. 7

6 11 Fujimasa Real Dark Bay Masatatsu Kikukawa NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 470 +4 D Sasaki 56.0 466     D Sasaki 56.0                               
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 2:00.3 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.4          

Maetani Bokujo Ltd Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 2-3-5 43.0F 38.0-38.6 8-7-9 35.3F 36.9-34.1
XIAO Japan <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 7 W 0 0 0 0 Itterasshai(JPN)(4.8) Exceed(JPN)(2.2)
Mikki Rocket C3 44 980,000 Yen TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Jan 12/26 44 1NAKAYAMA5

Kannon Mikki(JPN) Takuya Kowata NAKD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 4th /16 No.16 Fav.12

6 12 4 Market Rasen Grey Kazuo Konishi NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 484     T Kowata 57.0                                         
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.6             

Fujiyoshi Bokujo Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ------ 4-------- 5-6 38.0F 36.2-37.7
Kannon Racing Club <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Slow Motion(JPN)(0.7)
Danon Kingly C3 20 TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Dec 28/25 21 5NAKAYAMA8 Jun 22/25 31 3TOKYO6

Malandro(JPN) Tatsuki Endo NAKD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
54.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 16th /16 No. 1 Fav.11 16th /16 No.10 Fav.16

7 13 Angraecum Bay Masashi Okuhira NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 470 +14 Y Hara 56.0 456     Y Hara 55.0                               
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 2:04.9 1600m Turf Firm 1:38.5          

Hidaka Farm Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ----------16---- 6-14-16 46.3F 38.8-39.9 11-11 37.8F 35.6-35.1
Yo Mitsuoka <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 5 W 0 0 0 0 Taisetsuna Hi(JPN)(8.0) Sanono Greater(JPN(3.9)
Thunder Snow F3 41 TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Dec 21/25 39 5NAKAYAMA6

Rosa Vita(JPN) Ko Nagahama NAKD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
53.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 7th /16 No.10 Fav.12

7 14 6 Rosarium Bay Daiki Yajima NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 400     J Shimada 55.0                                         
(Helmet) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Muddy 1:13.9             

Tomita Bokujo Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ------------ 7-- 10-9 37.5F 34.9-37.4
Yuki Dendo <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 6 W 0 0 0 0 Fancies(JPN)(1.6)
Tower of London C3 44 TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Nov 9/25 42 5TOKYO2 Oct 26/25 39 4TOKYO9

West Kensington(JPN)
Takuya Ono NAKD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 8th /18 No. 7 Fav.18 11th /18 No. 6 Fav.11

8 15 5 Smart Planet Bay Jiro Ono NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 482 -4 S Ishibashi 56.0 486     A Sugawara 56.0                               
(Raven's Pass) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.5 1400m Turf Good 1:24.5          

Saka Bokujo Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 15-16 34.2F 34.8-34.8 6-6 35.5F 35.9-34.9
Eijiro Tajima <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Chartres(JPN)(1.0) Egon Urrea(JPN)(1.2)
Mozu Ascot C3 44 5,200,000 Yen TKOD 0.1.0.0 1400 0.1.0.0 Dec 21/25 34 5NAKAYAMA6 Nov 30/25 43 5TOKYO8 Nov 8/25 45 5TOKYO1

Repunit(JPN) Keita Tosaki NAKD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 7th /16 No. 5 Fav. 2 2nd /16 No. 7 Fav. 2 2nd /13 No. 4 Fav. 4

8 16 1 Piemonte Chestnut Keisuke Miyata NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 476 -2 T Marquand 56.0 478 +6 A Pouchin 56.0 472     A Pouchin 56.0                     
(Frankel) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Slopp 1:54.6 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.9 1400m Turf Firm 1:23.3       

Kiyoshi Murashita Total 0.2.0.1 ALLD 0.1.0.1 ------------ 7-- 3-5-5 39.2F 36.2-38.8 7-5 37.6F 35.8-38.0 5-4 34.2F 36.9-34.1
Yoshio Oda <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.1.0.0 6 W 0 0 0 0 Hermes Gang(JPN)(0.7) Hinano Musashi(JPN(0.1) Leo Agile(JPN)(0.4)

TOKYO Dirt 1400m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.02.06～2026.02.05）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Lord Kanaloa  85  13  12   5  55 0.153 0.294
 2 Pyro  52   7   3  10  32 0.135 0.192
 3 New Years Day  56   7   3   2  44 0.125 0.179
 4 Drefong 101   6   7  12  76 0.059 0.129
 5 Sinister Minister  62   6   6   7  43 0.097 0.194
 6 Thunder Snow  43   6   1   4  32 0.140 0.163
 7 Discreet Cat  49   5   5   5  34 0.102 0.204
 8 Mozu Ascot  23   5   4   3  11 0.217 0.391
 9 Le Vent Se Leve  47   5   3   5  34 0.106 0.170
10 Nadal  35   4   7   7  17 0.114 0.314
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February 8, 2026 TOKYO 1R  DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen 1400m, Dirt


